



the natural solution

## GEbruIKSAANWIJZING

### WAT U MOET WETEN VOORDAT U LIBIDOFORTE INNEEMT

Libidoforte is een natuurproduct dat u met een gerust gevoel kunt innemen indien men zich houdt aan de in deze gebruiksaanwijzing gegeven adviezen. Wij raden u echter af om Libidoforte te gebruiken:

- o bij hartproblemen.
  - o bij zwangerschap.
  - o bij overgevoeligheid van een van de ingrediënten
  - o U dient Libidoforte niet te gebruiken in combinatie met geneesmiddelen
- Speciale waarschuwing voor kinderen. Libidoforte mag niet worden gebruikt door kinderen jonger dan 18 jaar.

### Gebruik van Libidoforte met voedsel en alcohol:

Wanneer Libidoforte met voedsel wordt ingenomen, kan het iets langer duren voordat u verschil merkt. Het verdient aanbeveling Libidoforte in te nemen voor het eten. Libidoforte kan worden ingenomen in combinatie met alcohol.

### Zwangerschap

Libidoforte kan ook door vrouwen worden ingenomen om de seksuele activiteit te ondersteunen. Echter wij raden gebruik af indien u zwanger bent.

### HOE WORDT LIBIDOFORTE INGENOMEN?

1 Capsule van 500mg is één dosering. U neemt Libidoforte ongeveer één uur voorafgaande aan de seksuele activiteit. Slik de capsule in zijn geheel door met een glas water. Ingeval van moeilijk sliken kunnen de twee helften van de capsule gemakkelijk van elkaar genomen worden en kan de inhoud met voldoende water ingenomen worden. De aanbevolen dosering niet overschrijden. Opname van Libidoforte geschiedt door middel van de slijmvliezen van de maag. Het kan daarom langer duren voordat u verschil merkt wanneer u een zware maaltijd heeft genuttigd.

### Neem Libidoforte niet meer in dan éénmaal per dag.

### BELANGRIJK

Libidoforte versnelt ondermeer de bloedsomloop. Dit kan een gevoel van warmte in het voorhoofd en op de wangen veroorzaken. Na enige tijd zwakt dit gevoel vanzelf af.

### HOE BEWAART U LIBIDOFORTE?

Houdt Libidoforte buiten het bereik en het zicht van kinderen. Niet bewaren boven 30 °C. Bewaar in de oorspronkelijke verpakking ter bescherming tegen vocht. Niet gebruiken na de uiterste op de verpakking vermelde gebruiksdatum.

### INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE USE OF LIBIDOFORTE

#### WHAT IS LIBIDOFORTE WHAT IS IT USED FOR?

Libidoforte is composed of natural Chinese herbs in a concentrated formula of extracts. It supports the sexual capacity by supporting the kidney functions. By taking Libidoforte the functioning of the sexual organs in men is influenced positively. It is a natural product that supports sexual performance.

#### WHAT YOU SHOULD KNOW BEFORE YOU TAKE LIBIDOFORTE

Libidoforte is a natural product that can be taken safely provided you keep to the advice given in these instructions for use. However, we advise you not to take Libidoforte:

- o in case of heart problems.
- o during pregnancy.
- o in case of oversensitivity to one of the ingredients
- o You should not use Libidoforte in combination with medication.

Special warning for children: Libidoforte should not be used by children under the age of eighteen.

#### The use of Libidoforte in combination with food and alcohol:

When Libidoforte is taken at the same time as food it may take a little longer before you notice a difference. It is advisable to take Libidoforte before a meal. Libidoforte can be taken in combination with alcohol.

#### Pregnancy

Libidoforte can also be taken by women to support sexual activity. However, we advise

you not to take libidoforte while you are pregnant.

#### HOW TO TAKE LIBIDOFORTE?

1 Capsule of 500mg is one dose. You should take Libidoforte approximately one hour prior to sexual activity. Swallow the capsule whole with a glass of water. In case of difficulty with swallowing the two halves of the capsule can be taken apart easily and the content can be taken with sufficient water. Do not exceed the recommended dose.

Libidoforte supports your sexual activity only when you become sexually aroused. You will not have an erection when you are not sexually aroused. The time it takes for you to notice a difference varies from person to person, but it usually takes half an hour to an hour. The absorption of Libidoforte takes place via the mucous membranes of the stomach. That is why it may take longer for you to notice a difference when you have eaten a heavy meal.

#### Do not take Libidoforte more than once a day.

#### WARNINGS

Libidoforte accelerates the circulation of the blood, amongst other things. This may result in a sensation of heat in the forehead and on the cheeks. After a while this feeling subsides by itself.

#### HOW TO STORE LIBIDOFORTE?

Keep Libidoforte out of the reach and sight of children. Do not store at temperatures above 30 °C. Store in the original packaging to protect against moisture. Do not take Libidoforte after the use-by-date stated on the box.

### GEbruIKSAANWEISUNG

#### WAS MÜSSEN SIE WISSEN, BEVOR SIE LIBIDOFORTE EINNEHMEN

Libidoforte ist ein Naturprodukt, das man unbesorgt einnehmen kann, wenn man sich an die Gebrauchsanweisung hält. Libidoforte nicht einnehmen bei:

- o Herzbeschwerden
- o Schwangerschaft
- o Überempfindlichkeit gegen eines der Bestandteile
- o Libidoforte darf nicht zusammen mit Arzneimitteln eingenommen werden

Extra Warnung für Kinder. Libidoforte darf nicht von Kindern unter 18 Jahren eingenommen werden.

#### Einnahme von Libidoforte mit Nahrung und Alkohol:

Wenn Libidoforte mit Nahrung eingenommen wird, kann es etwas länger dauern, bis die Wirkung eintritt. Vorzugsweise sollte Libidoforte vor dem Essen eingenommen werden. Libidoforte kann zusammen mit Alkohol eingenommen werden.

#### Schwangerschaft

Libidoforte kann auch von Frauen zur Förderung der sexuellen Aktivität eingenommen werden. Bei Schwangerschaft ist Einnahme abzuraten.

#### WIE WIRD LIBIDOFORTE EINGENOMMEN?

1 Kapsel von 500mg ist 1 Dosierung. Libidoforte ca. eine Stunde vor der sexuellen Aktivität einnehmen. Nehmen Sie die ganze Kapsel mit einem Glas Wasser ein. Wenn Sie mit dem Schlucken Schwierigkeiten haben, können Sie die beiden Hälften der Kapsel auseinanderziehen und den Inhalt mit reichlich Wasser einnehmen. Die empfohlene Dosierung nicht überschreiten. Libidoforte wird von der Schleimhaut des Magens absorbiert. Aus diesem Grunde kann die Wirkung, nach einer schweren Mahlzeit, länger auf sich warten lassen.

#### Libidoforte nicht mehr als einmal pro Tag einnehmen.

#### HINWEIS

Libidoforte beschleunigt u.a. den Kreislauf. Das kann ein Gefühl von Wärme auf der Stirn und den Wangen verursachen. Dieses Wärmegefühl lässt nach einiger Zeit von selbst nach.

#### WIE MUSS LIBIDOFORTE BEWAHRT WERDEN?

Libidoforte von Kindern fernhalten. Nicht bewahren bei Temperaturen über 30°C. In der Originalverpackung bewahren als Schutz gegen Feuchte. Nach dem äußersten Haltbarkeitsdatum nicht mehr einnehmen.

#### تعليمات استخدام ليبيدوفورت (LIBIDOFORTE)

ما هو ليبيدوفورت ولماذا يستخدم؟  
يتكون ليبيدوفورت من أعشاب صينية طبيعية تركيبة مركزة من المستخلصات. وهو يقوي القدرة الجنسية من خلال تقوية وطلق الكلى. وتتأثر وطلق الأعضاء الجنسية لدى الرجال بشكل إيجابي بتناول ليبيدوفورت. وهو منتج طبيعي يقوي الإداء الجنسي.

ما الذي يجب معرفته قبل أن تتناول ليبيدوفورت  
ليبيدوفورت هو منتج طبيعي يمكن تناوله بأمان بشرط أن تتلزم بالوصف الواردة في تعليمات الاستخدام هذه. ومع ذلك، فعن ننصحك بعدم تناول ليبيدوفورت في بعض الحالات من بينها:

- o في حالة وجود مشكلات في القلب.
- o أثناء الحمل.
- o في حالة الحساسية المفرطة لأحد المكونات.
- o ويجب عدم استخدام ليبيدوفورت مع دواء آخر.

تحذير خاص للأطفال:  
يجب عدم استخدام ليبيدوفورت بواسطة الأطفال الذين تقل أعمارهم عن ثمانية عشر عاماً.

تناول ليبيدوفورت مع الطعام والمشروبات الكحولية:  
عند تناول ليبيدوفورت مع الطعام في نفس الوقت قد يستغرق الأمر فترة أطول حتى تشعر بالفوق. وينصح بتناول ليبيدوفورت عندما تكون معدتك غير ممتلئة. ويمكن تناول ليبيدوفورت مع المشروبات الكحولية.

الحمل  
يمكن للنساء تناول ليبيدوفورت لتقوية النشاط الجنسي. ومع ذلك، فعن ننصح النساء بعدم تناول ليبيدوفورت أثناء الحمل.

كيف يتم تناول ليبيدوفورت؟  
تمثل كل كبسولة 500 ملجم جرعة واحدة. ويجب تناول ليبيدوفورت قبل نحو ساعة واحدة من النشاط الجنسي. ابتلع الكبسولة بالكامل بكمية من الماء. وفي حالة صعوبة البلع، يمكن تقسيم الكبسولة إلى نصفين بسهولة وتناولها بكمية كافية من الماء. ويجب ألا تتجاوز الجرعة اليومية بها.

لا يقوي ليبيدوفورت نشاطك الجنسي إلا عندما تصعب مثراً جنسياً وأن تحصل على انقباض عندما لا تكون مثلاً جنسياً. ويختلف الوقت الذي يستغرقه الأمر لملاحظة الاختلاف من شخص لآخر، ولكنه يستغرق عادة من نصف ساعة إلى ساعة واحدة. ويتم امتصاص ليبيدوفورت من خلال الأغشية المخاطية للمعدة وهذا هو سبب استغراق وقتاً أطول حتى لاحظ اختلافاً عند تناول وجبة ثقيلة.

لا تتناول ليبيدوفورت أكثر من مرة كل 48 ساعة  
تحذير  
يقوم ليبيدوفورت بتسريع الدورة الدموية، من بين أشياء أخرى. وقد يؤدي هذا إلى شعور بالحرارة في الجهة والوجنتين. ويتأثر هذا الشعور من تلقاء نفسه بعد فترة قصيرة.

كيف يتم حفظ ليبيدوفورت؟  
احفظ ليبيدوفورت بعيداً عن أعين وبتناول الأطفال.  
لا يتم حفظه في درجة حرارة فوق 30 درجة مئوية.  
يحفظ في عبوته الأصلية لحمايته من الرطوبة.  
لا تتناول ليبيدوفورت بعد تاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية المكتوب على العلبة.

## MODE D'EMPLOI

### A SAVOIR AVANT DE PRENDRE LIBIDOFORTE

LIBIDOFORTE est un produit naturel que vous pouvez prendre sans aucun souci à condition que vous observiez les conseils de ce mode d'emploi. L'usage de Libidoforte est déconseillé dans les cas suivants:

- o Maladie de cœur,
- o Grossesse,
- o Intolérance d'un certain ingrédient,
- o En combinaison avec d'autres médicaments.

Avertissement spécial aux enfants: ne pas prendre Libidoforte avant l'âge de 18 ans.

### L'usage de Libidoforte en combinaison avec un aliment ou de l'alcool:

Quand Libidoforte est prise en combinaison avec un aliment, l'effet du produit est plus tardif. Il es recommande de prendre Libidoforte avant manger. Libidoforte peut être prise en combinaison avec de l'alcool.

### Grossesse

Aussi les femmes peuvent prendre Libidoforte pour soutenir l'activité sexuelle. Cependant, l'usage est déconseillé en cas de grossesse.

## COMMENT PRENDRE LIBIDOFORTE?

La dose est une capsule de 500 mg, à prendre une heure avant l'activité sexuelle. Avalez la capsule entière avec un verre d'eau. En cas de problèmes de déglutition les deux moitiés se divise facilement et le contenu peut être pris avec suffisamment d'eau. Ne pas dépasser la dose indiquée.

L'absorption de Libidoforte se fait par les muqueuses de l'estomac.. Par conséquence l'effet du produit est plus tardif après un repas copieux.

### ***Ne prenez Libidoforte ne pas plus qu'une seule fois pendant la journée.***

## IMPORTANT

Un des effets de Libidoforte est l'activation de la circulation de sang, ce qui peut produit une sensation de chaleur au front et aux joues : une sensation qui diminue automatiquement après quelque temps.

## COMMENT PRESERVER LIBIDOFORTE?

A tenir hors de portée et de vue des enfants.  
Ne pas préserver au-dessus de 30°C.  
A préserver dans l'emballage original afin de protéger le produit contre l'humidité.  
Ne pas utiliser après la date d'expiration indiquée sur l'emballage.

## AWERTENZE E PRECAUZIONI PER L'USO

### CHE COSA E' NECESSARIO SAPERE PRIMA DI ASSUMERE LIBIDOFORTE

Il Libidoforte è un prodotto naturale che si può assumere in tutta tranquillità, se ci si attiene alle indicazioni previste dalle avvertenze. Si sconsiglia pertanto l'assunzione del prodotto nei seguenti casi:  
o in caso di cardiopatia  
o in caso di gravidanza  
o in caso di ipersensibilità ad uno dei componenti  
o in caso di interazione con altri medicinali.

Avvertenze specifiche per bambini e ragazzi.  
Il prodotto non va somministrato a bambini e a ragazzi di età inferiore a18 anni.

### Assunzione del prodotto con cibo e alcol:

Se il prodotto viene assunto con del cibo, gli effetti desiderati possono ritardare.  
Aconselha-se tornar Libidoforte antes da refeio.  
Nessuna controindicazione in caso di assunzione con alcol.

### Gravidanza

Il prodotto può essere assunto anche dalle donne, per stimolarne l'attività sessuale. Ma nelle donne in stato di gravidanza ne viene sconsigliato l'uso.

## COME SI SOMMINISTRA

1 capsula da 500mg costituisce un dosaggio. Il prodotto va somministrato circa un'ora prima del rapporto sessuale. La capsula va ingerita per intero con dell'acqua. In caso di difficoltà, le due parti della capsula si possono facilmente staccare, in modo da poterne assumere il contenuto con acqua sufficiente. Non superare le dosi consigliate.  
L'assunzione del prodotto avviene attraverso le mucose dello stomaco. Per questo motivo i suoi effetti possono ritardare se, prima della somministrazione, è stato consumato un pasto completo.

### ***Somministrare il prodotto non più di una volta al giorno***

## IMPORTANTE

Il prodotto, fra l'altro, accelera la circolazione sanguigna. Ciò può essere causa di sensazioni di calore alla fronte e alle guance, sensazioni che, comunque, in breve tempo si attenuano da sé.

## COME CONSERVARE IL PRODOTTO

Tenere il medicinale fuori dalla portata dei bambini.  
Conservare a temperatura ambiente, mai sopra i 30 °C.  
Conservare nella confezione originale, per mantenere il medicinale al riparo dall'umidità.  
Non utilizzare il medicinale dopo la data di scadenza indicata sulla confezione.

## MODO DE EMPLEO

### LO QUE USTED DEBE TENER EN CUENTA ANTES DE TOMAR LIBIDOFORTE

Libidoforte es un producto natural que se puede tomar tranquilamente con tal de que se atenga a los consejos en estas instrucciones. Sin embargo, el uso de Libidoforte es contraindicado en los siguientes casos:  
o en caso de problemas cardíacos  
o en caso de embarazo  
o en caso de hipersensibilidad a uno de los ingredientes  
o no debe tomarse en combinación con medicinas

**Advertencia especial para los niños:**  
Libidoforte no debe ser tomado por niños menores de 18 años.

### Uso de Libidoforte en combinación con alimentos o bebidas alcohólicas:

Si se toma en combinación con alimentos puede demorar algo más hasta que se perciban resultados.  
Por eso no se aconseja tomar Libidoforte Antas Comidas. El uso de Libidoforte en combinación con el consumo de bebidas alcohólicas no está contraindicado.

### Embarazo

Libidoforte pueden ser tomado por mujeres para estimular las actividades sexuales. Sin embargo, su uso es contraindicado durante el período de gestación

## ¿CÓMO SE TOMA LIBIDOFORTE?

Una cápsula de 500 mg equivale a una dosis. Se debe tomar Libidoforte aproximadamente una hora antes de la actividad sexual. Ingiera la cápsula en su totalidad con un vaso de agua.. En caso de dificultad para ingerir la cápsula ésta puede abrirse en dos mitades con facilidad y su contenido puede tomarse con suficiente cantidad de agua. No sobrepase la dosis aconsejada.  
La absorción de Ubidoforte por su cuerpo se lleva a cabo por medio de las mucosas del estómago. Es por eso que su efecto puede demorar en el caso de haber comido en exceso.

### ***No tome Libidoforte más de una vez al día.***

## IMPORTANTE

Libidoforte acelera entre otras cosas la circulación sanguínea. Esto puede producir una sensación de calor en la frente y en las mejillas. Después de cierto tiempo esta sensación disminuye por sí sola.

## ¿CÓMO CONSERVAR LIBIDOFORTE?

Conserve Libidoforte fuera de la vista y el alcance de los niños.  
No se conserva a temperaturas superiores a 30 °C.  
Consérvese en el empaque original para protegerse de la humedad.  
No consumirse luego de la fecha de caducación que se encuentra en el empaque.

## LIBIDOFORTENIN KULLANIMIYLA ILGILI BILGILER

### LIBIDOFORTE KULLANMADAN ÖNCE NELERİ BILMENİZ GEREKİR?

Libidoforte, bu kullanım prosedüründe verilen tavsiyeleri yerine getirmenizi sağlayan güvenle alınabilen doğal bir üründür. Bununla birlikte, Libidoforteyi aşağıda belirtilen durumlarda kullanmamanızı tavsiye ediyoruz.  
o Kalp probleminiz olduğunda  
o Hamilelik esnasında  
o Bileşenlerden birine aşırı hassasiyet durumunda  
o İçine ilaç katmak suretiyle Libidoforte kullanmamalısınız.

### Çocuklar için özel uyarı:

Libidoforte, on sekiz yaşının altındaki çocuklar tarafından kullanılmamalıdır.

Libidoforte aynı zamanda yiyecek olarak alındığında bir farklılık tespit edene kadar uzun zaman alabilir. Libidoforte yemekten önce alınması tavsiye edilir. Libidoforte alkolle birleştirilerek alınabilir.

### Hamilelik

Libidoforte aynı zamanda cinsel aktiviteyi desteklemek amacıyla kadınlar tarafından da kullanılabilir. Bununla birlikte, hamileyken Libidoforte kullanmamanızı tavsiye ederiz.

### LIBIDOFORTE NASIL KULLANILIR?

500 mg lık 1 kapsül bir dozdur. Cinsel ilişki-den yaklaşık bir saat önce libidoforte almalısınız.

Kapsülü bir su bardağıyla birlikte bütün olarak yutun. Yutmanın güç olduğu durumda, kolaylık olarak iki yanm kapsül ayrı ayrı alınabilir ve bileşik, yeteri suyla içilebilir. Tavsiye edilen dozun üzerinde miktarda almayın.

Libidoforte, yalnızca cinsel olarak aktif hale geldiginizde, cinsel aktivitenizi destekler. Cinsel olarak geçemediginiz zaman, ereksiyon olmayacaktır. Zize farklı hissetmenizi sağladığı süre kişiden kişiye değişim gösterir, fakat genellikle yarım saat veya bir saat sürer. Libidoforte'nin absorbe edilmesi, midenin mukoza zarları aracılığıyla sağlanır. Ağır bir yemek yediginiz zaman, farklı hissetmeniz için uzun zaman gerekli olmasının nedeni budur.

### ***Libidoforte'yi günde bir defadan daha fazla almayın.***

## UYARILAR

Libidoforte, kanın diğer organlar içindeki sirkülasyonunu hızlandırır. Bu, alın ve yanıklarda bir sıcaklık hissine neden olabilir. Belli bir süreden sonra, bu hissi yavaş yavaş geriler.

## LIBIDOFORTE NASIL MUHAFAZA EDİLİR?

Libidoforte'yi sekiz yaşına kadar olan çocukların ulaşamayacağı yerde muhafaza edin. 30 °C'nin üzerinde sıcaklıkta saklamayın. Neme karşı korumak amacıyla orijinal ambalajında muhafaza edin. Kutunun üzerinde yazan son kullanım tarihi geçtikten sonra Libidoforteyi kullanmayın.

Productcode: PLF5

### Product contains:

Microcrystalline Cellulose	190 mg.
Cynomorium Songaricum	114 mg.
Cistanche Salsa	30 mg.
Atractylodes Macrophalia	24 mg.
Rhemanlia Glutinosa	24 mg.
Cinnamomum Cassia	21 mg.
Panax Ginseng	21 mg.
Polygonati Odorum	18 mg.
Polygonum Multiflorum	18 mg.
Shisandra Chinensis	15 mg.
Scophularia Ningpoensis	15 mg.
Magnesium Stearate	10 mg.